
 
TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

Gas Pipeline Safety Division 
502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor 

Nashville TN  37243 
Fax  615.741.1228 

 
 

Annette S. Ponds, P.E., Chief 
cell 615.476.4716  office 615.770.6859 

Annette.Ponds@tn.gov 
 

Travis Aslinger, Engineer    
cell 615.202.9848  office 615.770.6864 

Travis.Aslinger@tn.gov  
 

Shinisha Freeman, Engineer  
cell 615.308.1489  office 615.770.6860 

Shinisha.Freeman@tn.gov 
 

Phill Hendricks, Engineer  
cell 615.969.1768  office 615.770.6861 

Phill.Hendricks@tn.gov 
 

Pete Hut, P.E. 
cell 615.969.2042  office 615.770.6862  

Pete.Hut@tn.gov 
 

Tim Thompson, Engineer  
cell 615.306.9165  office 615.770.6865 

Tim.Thompson@tn.gov 
 

Ted Wilkinson, P.E. 
cell 615.483.7071  office 615.770.0080 

Ted.Wilkinson@tn.gov 
 
 
 

           Rachel Bouley                         Vicky Nelson        
Administrative Services Assistant                Administrative Services Assistant  
             office 615.770.0424                  office 615.770.6863 

                             Rachel.Bouley@tn.gov                                                                          Vicky.Nelson@tn.gov  
 

 
Washington D.C. Response Center 800.424.8802 

 


